
1976  levers
1 spare
2 spare
3 spare
4 spare
5 6, 7 Down Main Distant
6 Down Main Home
7 Down Main Starter
8 spare 
9 spare 
10 spare 
11 -
12 -
13 -
14 -
15 16 or 27,16 Set back Up main to Sdgs1 or Sdgs2...5
16 Crossing Up sdgs to Up main
17 18, 19 Set back Up main to Dn Main
18 Crossover Up main to Dn main
19 18 Crossover Dn main from Up main
20 -
21 18, 19 Set back Dn main to Up Main
22 spare 
23 nil or 27 Up sdg to sdgs 1 or sdgs 2...5 
24 spare 
25 spare 
26 spare
27 Sdgs to Up sdg
28 27 Sdgs 2...5 to Up sdg
29 16, 27 Sdgs 2...5 to Up Main
30 -
31 -
32 spare 
33 Sdg 1 to Up Sdg 
34 spare 
35 spare
36 16 Sdg 1 to Up Main 
37 Up Main Starting
38 Up Main Home 2
39 Up Main Home 1
40 39,38.37 Up Main Distant
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Lever and block shelf arrangement based on notes of A. 
Roberts as recorded 26.5.1986

Pull chart information from MJA/RDF notes 
recorded 5/8/76 (unaltered at JED visit Jan 1981)
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Lever and block shelf arrangement based on 
Relief Signalman’s notes given to J. Dixon: 
The precise positioning lengthwise is unclear

Notes

AR = Arm Repeater
LR = Lamp Repeater
HNC = Home Normal Control
NC = Normal Control

1 3 Inside gate stop
2 4 Outside gate stop
3 Inside gate
4 Outside gate
5 6, 7 Down Fast Distant
6 18 Down Fast Home
7 Down Fast Starter
8 18,19
9 10,11 Down Slow Distant 
10 Down Slow Home
11 Down Slow Starter
12 -
13 -
14 -
15
16 Crossing Up Slow to Up Fast
17
18
19 Crossing Dn Fast to Dn Slow
20 -
21 22
22 23
23
24 17 Crossover Up Slow to Down Slow 
25 24 Crossover Up Slow from Down Slow
26
27 Up Slow to Up sdgs
28 17,27 Up Sdgs to Up Slow
29 16,17,27 Up Sdgs Up Fast
30 -
31 -
32 Up Slow Starter
33 17 Up Slow Home 2
34 17 Up Slow Home 1
35 34,33,32 Up Slow Distant
36 16,17
37 Up Fast Starting
38 Up Fast Home 2
39 Up Fast Home 1
40 39,38.37 Up Fast Distant
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 .. Black - points.

 .. Blue - facing point locks. 

 .. Black / Blue - points with combined facing point locks.

 .. Red - stop signal (including subsidiaries).

 .. Red / White - stop signal electrically released by "line clear" indication from the next signal box.

 .. Yellow - distant signal.

 .. Red / Yellow - intermediate block signals.

 .. Brown - level crossing gates lock.

 .... Black / White Chevrons - detonator placers for UP and DOWN lines respectively.

 .. White - spare lever.

402014131211975 35323130 37

39
38
37

10
11

18
19

6
7

locklock43 34
33
36

17241723

NC
AR.LR.

NC
AR.LR.

32

37 24
0

24
0

T9589

FAST
HOLYWELL JCN

FAST
TALACRELRs

5 7 9 11 34 35 39 40T9590T9588

SWITCH
FAST

SWITCH
SLOW

SLOW
HOLYWELL JCN

SLOW
TALACRE

POWER
SWITCHT9587

Up sdg
GF.

Eyton sdgs
GF.

5
NC

AR.LR.

9 NC
AR.LR.

6

1
30

8

HNC

HNC

11 AR.LR.

7 AR.LR.

UP FAST

DOWN FAST

DOWN SLOW

UP SLOW

35NC

40NC

1300 yds 
from Home

35NC
AR.LR.

40NC
AR.LR.

UP SDGS GF
ELECTRICALLY RELEASED 

BY LEVER 26

2928

6933

3636

33

38

TC 11209

3
08

37AR.LR.

32AR.LR.
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1 3 Inside gate stop
2 4 Outside gate stop
3 Inside gate
4 Outside gate
5 6, 7 Down Fast Distant
6 18 Down Fast Home
7 Down Fast Starter
8 18,19
9 10,11 Down Slow Distant 
10 Down Slow Home
11 Down Slow Starter
12 -
13 -
14 -
15
16 Crossing Up Slow to Up Fast
17
18
19 Crossing Dn Fast to Dn Slow
20 -
21 22
22 23
23
24 17 Crossover Up Slow to Down Slow 
25 24 Crossover Up Slow from Down Slow
26
27 Up Slow to Up sdgs
28 17,27 Up Sdgs to Up Slow
29 16,17,27 Up Sdgs Up Fast
30 -
31 -
32 Up Slow Starter
33 17 Up Slow Home 2
34 17 Up Slow Home 1
35 34,33,32 Up Slow Distant
36 16,17
37 Up Fast Starting
38 Up Fast Home 2
39 Up Fast Home 1
40 39,38.37 Up Fast Distant

Uncertain where 
indicators for 

T11209, T2 or T3 
would be located 

on shelf

T1 T11208

Position of 
indicators for 
T11208 and T1 
assumed from 
1976 shelf 
locations

UP SIDINGS
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Lever and block shelf arrangement based on notes of A. 
Roberts as recorded 26.5.1986

Pull chart information from MJA/RDF notes 
recorded 5/8/76 (unaltered at JED visit Jan 1981)
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